2003-0197

## INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

**ORDINANCE NO. 03-6-11** 

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One - Final for the Willowridge 8-inch Sewer Force Main Replacement project number S021201 to decrease the contract amount by \$4,394.00 and to decrease the contract time by 30 days to balance quantities and negotiated items.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-4-6, adopted on April 7, 2003 by the St. Charles Parish Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with D & O Contractors, Inc. for the replacement of a force main in the amount of \$41,407.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by \$4,394.00 and to decrease the contract time by 30 days to balance quantities and negotiated items.

## THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

**SECTION I.** To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One - Final for the Willowridge 8-inch Sewer Force Main Replacement project number S021201 to decrease the contract amount by \$4,394.00 and to decrease the contract time by 30 days to balance quantities and negotiated items.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said contract on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MINNICH YEAS.

NAYS: NONE

RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, MARINO

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16th day of June \_, 2003, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Acting

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: GIANE 19. 2003

APPROVED.

DISAPPROVED:

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK NO 938 \_\_ FOLIO 502

## SECTION 00806

## **CHANGE ORDER**

			No	One-Finai
DATE OF ISSUANCEMay 20,	2003	EFFECTIVE DATE_	-	
OWNER St. Charles Parish Departm CONTRACTOR D&O Contractor Contract: Willowridge 8" Sewer Force	s. Inc	and Wastewater	_	
Project: Willoridge 8-inch Sewer For OWNER's Contract No. S02	rce Main Replaceme 21201	nt ENGINEER's Contra Public Works/Wastewa		S021201
You are directed to make the following Description. Change Line Item quantites with those			ges	<b>X</b> -
Decree for Observe Onlow				
Reason for Change Order: To balance actual quantities with contra	actual quantities and	decrease contract time	<b>).</b>	
Attachments: (List documents supporting	ng changé)			
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		CHANGE:	- IN CONTRACT	TIMES
Onginal Contract Price.	. //	Original Contract Times. Substantial Completio	n. June 5, 200	)3
\$ <u>41</u> ,470		Ready for final payme (c	ent July 20. 2 days or dates)	:003
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change No. $\frac{0}{}$ to No $\frac{0}{}$	Orders	Net change from previous  No. 0		s No. <u>0</u> 10
\$0		Ready for final paymo	ent· 0 (days)	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Times prior to the Substantial Completion	n' June 5. 200	)3
<b>\$</b> 41,470		Ready for final payme (d	ent" – July 20. 2 days or dates)	003
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order	,	Net (norease (decrease) ti Substantial Completio		er
(\$4,394)		Ready for final payme	ent. 30 (days)	
Contract price with all approved Change Orders	<u></u>	Contract Times with all ap Substantial Completion	proved Change	e Orders: 3. 2003
<u>(</u> \$37.076)		Ready for flant paymer (c	nt, June 2 lays or dates)	2003
RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	ACC.	ЕРТЕР.	22
By Zamene Jungue ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)	By Whole (Authorized	, _	NTRACTOR	uthorized Signature)
Date: 5-21-03	Date: 6/1-	フ/2007 Date	5-20	2-03
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)	·	•		

Properted by the Engineers Joint Contract Decuments Committee and engineers of the Associated General Contraction of Associated and the Construction Specifications in altered

es

(	D.
ì	<u> </u>
i	=
1	₹
7 ( )	·
ب	÷
C	)
	Ξ.
7	$\equiv$
•	_
9	=
i	╗
• •	≝
	₹
.:	=
1	_
•	٠
(	n
(	Ű
	$\neg$
L	_
_	I
_	
_	
_	
7 7 1	=======================================
7 7 1	=======================================
7 7 1	=======================================
7 7 1	=======================================
K 711 0 011 9	
K 711 0 011 9	
K 711 0 011 9	

Total Decreases

Adjusted Amount	(\$864.00)	(\$30.00)	(\$3,500.00)	(54.394.00)
Amount Adj	\$15,840 \$14,976	\$30 \$	\$3,500 \$0	
Unit Price	\$14 40	\$1.00	\$3,500 00	
Quanlity	1100 1040	30	٠.0	
	From To	From To	From To	
Unit	ഥ	≳	S	
ltem	Furnish & Install 8" SDR 17 HDPE Force Main	Remove and Replace Concrete Roadway	Relocation of Infrastructure	reases
ltem No Item	2	Ó	2	Total Decreases